Give light and the people will find their own way

Scripps management to present on Jan. 31 at 13th Noble Financial Investor Conference

Jan. 12, 2017

CINCINNATI – Tim Wesolowski, senior vice president and chief financial officer of The E.W. Scripps Company (NYSE: SSP), will discuss the company's business strategies at NobleCon13 - the Noble Financial Capital Markets' 13th Annual Investor Conference at the Boca Raton Resort & Club in Boca Raton, Florida, on Tuesday, Jan. 31, at 10 a.m. Eastern time.

To view a videocast for the Scripps presentation and the PowerPoint, visit <u>http://www.scripps.com</u> and click on Investor Information, then audio/video links. You can also find the videocast on Noble Financial's web site, <u>www.noblecapitalmarkets.com</u>. Viewing a video of the presentation will require Microsoft SilverLight (free software you can download from the presentation link). The webcast and presentation will be archived on the company's website and on the Noble websites for 90 days.

About Scripps

The E.W. Scripps Company (NYSE: SSP) serves audiences and businesses through a growing portfolio of television, radio and digital media brands. Scripps is one of the nation's largest independent TV station owners, with 33 television stations in 24 markets and a reach of nearly one in five U.S. households. It also owns 34 radio stations in eight markets. Scripps also runs an expanding collection of local and national digital journalism and information businesses, including multi-platform satire and humor brand Cracked, podcast industry leader Midroll Media and over-the-top video news service Newsy. Scripps also produces television shows including <u>"The List"</u> and <u>"The Now,"</u> runs an award-winning investigative reporting newsroom in Washington, D.C., and serves as the long-time steward of the nation's largest, most successful and longest-running educational program, the <u>Scripps National Spelling Bee</u>. Founded in 1878, Scripps has held for decades to the motto, "Give light and the people will find their own way."

Investor contact:

Carolyn Micheli, The E.W. Scripps Company, 513-977-3732, Carolyn.micheli@scripps.com

Media contact:

Valerie Miller, The E.W. Scripps Company, 513-977-3023, Valerie.miller@scripps.com